lution adopted June 3, 1910, hereby approves the plans, specifications, as amended, 
and estimates of cost for the following work under the jurisdiction of the Depart-
ment of Education : 

For fire stops in the attics of various schools in the Borough of Manhattan, as 
follows: 

Item 1. Estimated cost, one thousand four hundred and twenty-two dollars 
($1,422). 

Item 2. 
Item 3. 
Item 4. 
Item 5. 

($2,522). 
Item 6. Estimated cost, one thousand eight hundred and eighty-one dollars 

($1,::1). 
Item 7. Estimated cost, one thousand five hundred and eighty dollars ($1,580). 
New addition to Boys' High School, Borough of Brooklyn: 
Item 1. Installing heating and ventilating apparatus; estimated cost, fifty-eight 

thousand dollars ( $58,000). 
Item 2. Installing temperature regulating; estimated cost, five thousand dollars 

($5,000). 
Which was adopted by the following vote: 
Affirmative-The Mayor, the Comptroller, the President of the Board of Alder-

men and the Presidents of the Boroughs of Manhattan, Brooklyn, The Bronx, Queens

[...]

O'KEEFFE, Commissioner. 

Various, Manhattan-Fire Stops is the Attics. 

Item 1. • • 

Item 2 	 
Item 3 	  
Item 4. 	  
Item 5 	  
Item 6 	  
Item 7 

Approximate 
Cost. 

$1,422 00 
1,560 00 

800 00 
3,960 00 
2,522 00 
1,881 00 
1,580 00 

Estimated cost, one thousand five hundred and sixty dollars ($1,560). 
Estimated cost, eight hundred dollars ($800). 
Estimated cost, three thousand nine hundred and sixty dollars ($3,960). 
Estimated cost, two thousand five hundred and twenty-two dollars 

The Secretary presented the following communication from the Fire Department 
requesting, and report of the Comptroller recommending, approval, pursuant to 
resolution adopted June 3, 1910, of the specifications for two gas-electric chassis to be

[...]

Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment, purusant to its reso-

lution adopted June 3, 1910, hereby approves the specifications for two gas-electric 
chassis to be used as tractors for water towers by the Fire Department, the cost not 
to exceed five thousand two hundred dollars ($5,200) each. 

Which was adopted by the following vote: 
Affirmative-The Mayor, the Comptroller, the President of the Board of Alder-

men and the Presidents of the Boroughs of Manhattan, Brooklyn, The Bronx, Queens 
and Richmond-16. 

The Secretary presented the following communication from the President of the

[...]

Respectfully, 	 WM. A. PRENDERGAST, Comptroller. 

The following resolution was offered: 
Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment, pursuant to its reso-

lution of June 3, 1910, hereby approves the plans, specifications and estimate of cost, 
fourteen thousand dollars ($14,000), for furnishing and installing additional electrical 
feeder cables on the Williamsburgh Bridge, under the jurisdiction of the DepartMent 
of Bridges. 

Which was adopted by the following vote: 
Affirmative-The Mayor, the Comptroller, the President of the Board of Alder-

[...]

men and the Presidents of the Boroughs of Manhattan, Brooklyn, The Bronx, Queens 
and Richmond-16. 

The following resolution was offered: 
Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment, pursuant to its res-

olution adopted June 3, 1910, hereby approves the plans, specifications sand estimate 
of cost, ten thousand five hundred and thirty-five dollars ($10,535), for installing 
electric equipment in new Public School 168, Borough of Brooklyn, under the juris-
diction of the Department of Education. 

Which was adopted by the following vote: 
Affirmative-The Mayor, the Comptroller, the President of the Board of Alder-

[...]

Board of Estimate and Apportionment, at meeting held May 18, 1911, be rescinded 
as I do not intend to use the money at present: 

"Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment, pursuant to its reso-
lution adopted June 3, 1910, hereby approves the specifications and estimate of cost, 
four thousand two hundred dollars ($4,200) each, for two additional automobile hose 
wagons for the use of the Fire Department." 

Respectfully, 	 JOS. JOHNSON, Fire Commissioner. 

Fire Department of The City of New York, Office of the Commissioner, June 
23, 1911. 
Hon. WILLIAM A. PRENDERGAST, Comptroller of The City of New York: